

ITEM NO.39

Court No.8

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154/2006 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).  
136 OF 2003

PARAMJIT BHASIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT]

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 321/2007 IN W.P. (C) NO. 136/2003

[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 88/208 IN W.P. (C) NO. 136/2003

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 28/2010 IN W.P.(C) NO. 136/2003

[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

C.P. No. 321 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

C.P. No. 88 Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

C.P. No. 28 Mr. Arun K.Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. N.S.Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

2

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. P.Athuime R.Naga, Adv.  
Mr. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Nandan Sahni, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG, Sikkim  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.  
M/s. Aruputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

3

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika, Adv.  
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nohin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list these matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master